by Northern Utilities in 2007. The summary unaudited pro forma combined selected financial data also excludes
adjustments to recognize the enhancements to revenue of Northern Utilities and Granite State that may occur from the
execution of Unitil�s regulatory plan.

The summary unaudited pro forma combined selected financial data is presented for illustrative purposes only and
does not indicate the financial results of the combined companies had the companies actually been combined and had
the impact of possible revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies and asset disposition, among other factors, been
considered, and is not intended to be a projection of future results. The summary unaudited pro forma combined
selected financial data should be read in conjunction with the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements and
the notes thereto included elsewhere in the proxy statement.

B-1

Edgar Filing: UNITIL CORP - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 149

Table of Contents

Unitil Corporation and Subsidiary Companies

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Earnings

(millions except common shares and per share data)

UNITIL
NU &
GS

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO
FORMA
UNITIL

March 31, 2008
Operating Revenues:
Electric $ 56.6 $ 0.0 $ 0.0 $ 0.0 $ 56.6
Gas 14.3 54.5 68.8
Other 1.0 0.0 1.0

Total Operating Revenues 71.9 54.5 0.0 0.0 126.4

Operating Expenses:
Purchased Electricity 42.9 0.0 42.9
Purchased Gas 9.0 36.3 45.3
Operation and Maintenance 4.7 6.7 11.4
Conservation & Load Management 0.6 0.0 0.6
Depreciation and Amortization 5.2 3.0 (N) (0.6) (O) (0.4) 7.2
Provisions for Taxes:
Local Property and Other 1.7 0.8 2.5
Federal and State Income 1.8 2.8 (P) 0.7 (P) (0.6) 4.7

Total Operating Expenses 65.9 49.6 0.1 (1.0) 114.6

Operating Income 6.0 4.9 (0.1) 1.0 11.8
Non-Operating Expenses 0.1 0.0 0.1

Income Before Interest Expense 5.9 4.9 (0.1) 1.0 11.7
Interest Expense, net 2.6 0.9 (Q) (1.1) (R) 1.9 4.3

Net Income 3.3 4.0 1.0 (0.9) 7.4
Less: Dividends on Preferred Stock 0.0 0.0 0.0

Net Income Applicable to Common Shareholders $ 3.3 $ 4.0 $ 1.0 $ (0.9) $ 7.4

Average Common Shares Outstanding�Basic (000s) 5,719 (S) 3,090 8,809
Average Common Shares Outstanding�Diluted (000s) 5,724 3,090 8,814

Earning per Common Share
Basic $ 0.57 $ 0.84
Diluted $ 0.57 $ 0.84

(The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma financial statements.)

Edgar Filing: UNITIL CORP - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 150

B-2

Edgar Filing: UNITIL CORP - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 151

Table of Contents

Unitil Corporation and Subsidiary Companies

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Earnings

(millions except common shares and per share data)

UNITIL
NU &
GS

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO
FORMA
UNITIL

March 31, 2007
Operating Revenues:
Electric $ 62.7 $ 0.0 $ 0.0 $ 0.0 $ 62.7
Gas 14.2 61.3 75.5
Other 0.9 0.0 0.9

Total Operating Revenues 77.8 61.3 0.0 0.0 139.1

Operating Expenses:
Purchased Electricity 48.2 0.0 48.2
Purchased Gas 9.8 43.0 52.8
Operation and Maintenance 6.5 7.5 14.0
Conservation & Load Management 1.0 0.0 1.0
Depreciation and Amortization 4.5 2.7 (N) (0.6) (O) (0.4) 6.2
Provisions for Taxes:
Local Property and Other 1.5 0.7 2.2
Federal and State Income 1.6 2.7 (P) 0.8 (P) (0.6) 4.5

Total Operating Expenses 73.1 56.6 0.2 (1.0) 128.9

Operating Income 4.7 4.7 (0.2) 1.0 10.2
Non-Operating Expenses 0.0 0.0 0.0

Income Before Interest Expense 4.7 4.7 (0.2) 1.0 10.2
Interest Expense, net 2.1 0.8 (Q) (1.4) (R) 1.8 3.3

Net Income 2.6 3.9 1.2 (0.8) 6.9
Less: Dividends on Preferred Stock 0.0 0.0 0.0

Net Income Applicable to Common Shareholders $ 2.6 $ 3.9 $ 1.2 $ (0.8) $ 6.9

Average Common Shares Outstanding�Basic (000s) 5,627 (S) 3,090 8,717
Average Common Shares Outstanding�Diluted (000s) 5,644 3,090 8,734

Earning per Common Share
Basic $ 0.46 $ 0.79
Diluted $ 0.46 $ 0.79

(The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma financial statements.)

Edgar Filing: UNITIL CORP - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 152

B-3

Edgar Filing: UNITIL CORP - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 153

Table of Contents

Unitil Corporation and Subsidiary Companies

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheets

(millions)

UNITIL
NU &
GS PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

PRO
FORMA
UNITIL

March 31, 2008
ASSETS
Property, Plant and Equipment:
Electric $ 271.3 $ 0.0 $ 0.0 $ 0.0 $ 0.0 $ 271.3
Gas 69.2 247.5 316.7
Common 27.2 0.0 27.2
Plant Acquisition Adjustment (M) (21.7) (G) 6.6 (15.1)
Construction Work in Progress 4.9 3.4 8.3

Property, Plant and Equipment 372.6 250.9 0.0 (21.7) 6.6 608.4
Less: Accumulated Depreciation 123.2 65.2 188.4

Net Property, Plant and Equipment 249.4 185.7 0.0 (21.7) 6.6 420.0

Current Assets:
Cash 4.0 2.1 (A) (177.6) (H) 175.5 4.0
Accounts Receivable�Net of Allowance for Doubtful Accounts 28.9 34.4 63.3
Accrued Revenue 14.0 9.3 23.3
Exchange Gas Receivable 0.0 8.4 8.4
Prepayments and Other 3.7 5.6 9.3

Total Current Assets 50.6 59.8 0.0 (177.6) 175.5 108.3

Noncurrent Assets:
Regulatory Assets 164.3 20.3 (B) (4.9) 179.7
Other Noncurrent Assets 5.0 80.6 (B) (0.5) (C) (79.9) (I) 0.6 5.8

Total Noncurrent Assets 169.3 100.9 (5.4) (79.9) 0.6 185.5

TOTAL $ 469.3 $ 346.4 $ (5.4) $ (279.2) $ 182.7 $ 713.8

(The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma financial statements.)

B-4

Edgar Filing: UNITIL CORP - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 154

Table of Contents

Unitil Corporation and Subsidiary Companies

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheets

(millions)

UNITIL
NU &
GS PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

PRO
FORMA
UNITIL

March 31, 2008
CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES
Capitalization:
Common Stock Equity $ 100.0 $ 138.6 (B) $ (0.3) (D) $ (138.3) (J) $ 81.2 $ 181.2
Preferred Stock 2.1 0.0 2.1
Long-Term Debt, Less Current Portion 159.6 61.7 (E) (61.7) (K) 86.0 245.6

Total Capitalization 261.7 200.3 (0.3) (200.0) 167.2 428.9

Current Liabilities:
Long-Term Debt, Current Portion 0.4 0.8 (E) (0.8) 0.4
Short-Term Debt 16.7 14.7 (E) (14.7) (L) 15.5 32.2
Accounts Payable 15.6 14.3 29.9
Exchange Gas Payable 0.0 8.4 8.4
Other Current Liabilities 11.9 20.5 (B) (1.1) 31.3

Total Current Liabilities 44.6 58.7 (1.1) (15.5) 15.5 102.2

Deferred Income Taxes 31.9 63.7 (F) (63.7) 31.9

Noncurrent Liabilities:
Power Supply Contract Obligations 67.7 0.0 67.7
Retirement Benefit Obligations 49.6 4.2 (B) (3.7) 50.1
Environmental Obligations 12.0 1.3 13.3
Asset Retirement Obligation 0.0 1.4 1.4
Regulatory Liabilities and Cost of Removal 0.0 16.2 (B) (0.3) 15.9
Other Noncurrent Liabilities 1.8 0.6 2.4

Total Noncurrent Liabilities 131.1 23.7 (4.0) 0.0 0.0 150.8

TOTAL $ 469.3 $ 346.4 $ (5.4) $ (279.2) $ 182.7 $ 713.8

(The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma financial statements.)

B-5

Edgar Filing: UNITIL CORP - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 155

Table of Contents

Unitil Corporation and Subsidiary Companies

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Earnings

(millions except common shares and per share data)

UNITIL
NU &
GS

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO
FORMA
UNITIL

December 31, 2007
Operating Revenues:
Electric $ 225.0 $ 0.0 $ 0.0 $ 0.0 $ 225.0
Gas 34.2 133.3 167.5
Other 3.7 0.0 3.7

Total Operating Revenues 262.9 133.3 0.0 0.0 396.2

Operating Expenses:
Purchased Electricity 165.4 0.0 165.4
Purchased Gas 21.3 85.7 107.0
Operation and Maintenance 26.2 26.6 52.8
Conservation & Load Management 3.6 0.0 3.6
Depreciation and Amortization 17.8 11.0 (N) (2.6) (O) (1.4) 24.8
Provisions for Taxes:
Local Property and Other 5.6 2.8 8.4
Federal and State Income 4.5 1.7 (P) 3.1 (P) (2.5) 6.8

Total Operating Expenses 244.4 127.8 0.5 (3.9) 368.8

Operating Income 18.5 5.5 (0.5) 3.9 27.4
Non-Operating Expenses 0.2 0.1 0.3

Income Before Interest Expense 18.3 5.4 (0.5) 3.9 27.1
Interest Expense, net 9.6 3.4 (Q) (5.1) (R) 7.7 15.6

Net Income 8.7 2.0 4.6 (3.8) 11.5
Less: Dividends on Preferred Stock 0.1 0.0 0.1

Net Income Applicable to Common Shareholders $ 8.6 $ 2.0 $ 4.6 $ (3.8) $ 11.4

Average Common Shares Outstanding�Basic (000s) 5,659 (S) 3,090 8,749
Average Common Shares Outstanding�Diluted (000s) 5,672 3,090 8,762

Earning per Common Share
Basic $ 1.52 $ 1.30
Diluted $ 1.52 $ 1.30

(The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma financial statements.)

Edgar Filing: UNITIL CORP - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 156

B-6

Edgar Filing: UNITIL CORP - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 157

Table of Contents

[THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

B-7

Edgar Filing: UNITIL CORP - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 158

Table of Contents

Unitil Corporation and Subsidiary Companies

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheets

(millions)

UNITIL
NU &
GS PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

PRO
FORMA
UNITIL

December 31, 2007
ASSETS
Property, Plant and Equipment:
Electric $ 266.2 $ 0.0 $ 0.0 $ 0.0 $ 0.0 $ 266.2
Gas 67.8 245.1 312.9
Common 26.2 0.0 26.2
Plant Acquisition Adjustment 0.0 0.0 (M) (21.2) (G) 6.6 (14.6)
Construction Work in Progress 20.3 4.4 24.7

Property, Plant and Equipment 380.5 249.5 0.0 (21.2) 6.6 615.4
Less: Accumulated Depreciation 131.6 63.4 195.0

Net Property, Plant and Equipment 248.9 186.1 0.0 (21.2) 6.6 420.4

Current Assets:
Cash 4.6 3.1 (A) (197.7) (H) 194.6 4.6
Accounts Receivable�Net of Allowance for Doubtful Accounts 24.9 18.0 42.9
Accrued Revenue 12.7 14.0 26.7
Exchange Gas Receivable 0.0 13.4 13.4
Prepayments and Other 6.7 6.2 12.9

Total Current Assets 48.9 54.7 0.0 (197.7) 194.6 100.5

Noncurrent Assets:
Regulatory Assets 170.5 20.4 (B) (5.0) 185.9
Other Noncurrent Assets 6.3 81.0 (B) (0.5) (C) (80.5) (I) 0.6 6.9

Total Noncurrent Assets 176.8 101.4 (5.5) (80.5) 0.6 192.8

TOTAL $ 474.6 $ 342.2 $ (5.5) $ (299.4) $ 201.8 $ 713.7

(The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma financial statements.)

B-8

Edgar Filing: UNITIL CORP - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 159

Table of Contents

Unitil Corporation and Subsidiary Companies

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheets

(millions)

UNITIL
NU &
GS PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

PRO
FORMA
UNITIL

December 31, 2007
CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES
Capitalization:
Common Stock Equity $ 100.4 $ 134.4 (B) $ (0.4) (D) $ (134.0) (J) $ 81.2 $ 181.6
Preferred Stock 2.1 0.0 2.1
Long-Term Debt, Less Current Portion 159.6 61.7 (E) (61.7) (K) 86.0 245.6

Total Capitalization 262.1 196.1 (0.4) (195.7) 167.2 429.3

Current Liabilities:
Long-Term Debt, Current Portion 0.4 0.8 (E) (0.8) 0.4
Short-Term Debt 18.8 39.0 (E) (39.0) (L) 34.6 53.4
Accounts Payable 17.6 11.1 28.7
Other Current Liabilities 7.3 7.0 (B) (0.5) 13.8

Total Current Liabilities 44.1 57.9 (0.5) (39.8) 34.6 96.3

Deferred Income Taxes 33.4 63.9 (F) (63.9) 33.4

Noncurrent Liabilities:
Power Supply Contract Obligations 72.7 0.0 72.7
Retirement Benefit Obligations 48.2 4.7 (B) (4.3) 48.6
Environmental Obligations 12.0 1.8 13.8
Asset Retirement Obligation 0.0 1.3 1.3
Regulatory Liabilities and Cost of Removal 0.0 15.9 (B) (0.3) 15.6
Other Noncurrent Liabilities 2.1 0.6 2.7

Total Noncurrent Liabilities 135.0 24.3 (4.6) 0.0 0.0 154.7

TOTAL $ 474.6 $ 342.2 $ (5.5) $ (299.4) $ 201.8 $ 713.7

(The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma financial statements.)

B-9

Edgar Filing: UNITIL CORP - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 160

Table of Contents

Unitil Corporation

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

March 31, 2008 and December 31, 2007

Note 1 Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma combined financial statements present how the combined financial statements
of Unitil, Northern Utilities and Granite State may have appeared had the businesses actually been combined as of
December 31, 2007 and March 31, 2008 (with respect to the balance sheet information using currently available fair